
Augsburg University of Applied Sciences - FTP Site Statistics

Property Value

FTP Server ftp.fh-augsburg.de

Description Augsburg University of Applied Sciences

Country Germany

Scan Date 25/Feb/2015

Total Dirs 27,812

Total Files 518,551

Total Data 544.84 GB

Top 20 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 27812 518551 544.84 GB 100.00 %

/debian 27199 506037 513.62 GB 94.27 %

/debian/pool 24981 469780 498.26 GB 91.45 %

/debian/pool/main 24317 463093 470.91 GB 86.43 %

/debian/pool/main/g 1424 37172 39.07 GB 7.17 %

/debian/pool/main/l 604 15875 33.30 GB 6.11 %

/debian-security 606 12514 31.22 GB 5.73 %

/debian-security/pool 464 12218 31.19 GB 5.73 %

/debian-security/pool/updates 463 12218 31.19 GB 5.73 %

/debian-security/pool/updates/main 459 12217 31.19 GB 5.73 %

/debian/pool/main/q 221 8481 29.39 GB 5.39 %

/debian/pool/main/c 1093 21440 29.03 GB 5.33 %

/debian/pool/main/o 587 15232 28.51 GB 5.23 %

/debian/pool/main/p 2540 39598 26.48 GB 4.86 %

/debian/pool/main/k 454 12998 25.94 GB 4.76 %

/debian/pool/main/w 344 6817 24.48 GB 4.49 %

/debian/pool/non-free 402 4218 24.09 GB 4.42 %

/debian/pool/main/s 1316 25992 23.91 GB 4.39 %

/debian/pool/main/m 1039 20285 22.48 GB 4.13 %

/debian/pool/main/f 907 16376 21.03 GB 3.86 %

Top 10 File Categories Sorted By Disk Space

Linux Package Files 412.14 GB 75.64 %

Archive Files 127.58 GB 23.42 %

Disk Image Files 3.02 GB 0.55 %

Miscellaneous Files 1.65 GB 0.30 %

Image Files 325.54 MB 0.06 %

Data Files 113.78 MB 0.02 %

Linux System Files 17.64 MB < 0.01 %

Program Files 4.57 MB < 0.01 %

Development Files 3.52 MB < 0.01 %

Document Files 949.27 KB < 0.01 %

Last 12 Months Modified Disk Space History

Total: 305.53 GB

Average: 25.46 GB

Maximum: 51.41 GB

Minimum: 5.49 GB

From: 2014/03

To: 2015/02 0 GB

13 GB

27 GB

40 GB

53 GB

Augsburg University of Applied Sciences - FTP Site Statistics 26-Feb-2015

FTP Status v2.6.36 - 1 - www.ftpstatus.com



Last 10 Years Modified Disk Space History

Total: 543.65 GB

Average: 54.36 GB

Maximum: 225.21 GB

Minimum: 1.10 GB

From: 2006

To: 2015 0 GB

57 GB

114 GB

170 GB

227 GB

Last 10 Years Modified File Count History

Total: 515522 Files

Average: 51552 Files

Maximum: 197888 Files

Minimum: 2433 Files

From: 2006

To: 2015 0 Files

49472 Files

98945 Files

148417 Files

197889 Files

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Disk Space

DEB Files 411.21 GB 75.49 %

GZ Files 78.15 GB 14.35 %

XZ Files 28.70 GB 5.27 %

BZ2 Files 20.73 GB 3.81 %

ISO Files 3.02 GB 0.55 %

NOEXT Files 1.47 GB 0.27 %

UDEB Files 953.61 MB 0.17 %

IMG Files 320.00 MB 0.06 %

FILES Files 105.26 MB 0.02 %

DSC Files 91.58 MB 0.02 %

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Number of Files

DEB Files 331.58 K 64.19 %

GZ Files 98.87 K 19.14 %

DSC Files 51.11 K 9.89 %

XZ Files 17.86 K 3.46 %

UDEB Files 5.44 K 1.05 %

BZ2 Files 5.38 K 1.04 %

CFG Files 2.45 K 0.47 %

NOEXT Files 1.59 K 0.31 %

MOD Files 1.29 K 0.25 %

DTB Files 976 Files 0.19 %
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Top 10 File Categories Sorted by Disk Space

Category Files Data Data (%)

Linux Package Files 337098 412.14 GB 75.64 %

Archive Files 122114 127.58 GB 23.42 %

Disk Image Files 106 3.02 GB 0.55 %

Miscellaneous Files 2587 1.65 GB 0.30 %

Image Files 104 325.54 MB 0.06 %

Data Files 55062 113.78 MB 0.02 %

Linux System Files 160 17.64 MB < 0.01 %

Program Files 5 4.57 MB < 0.01 %

Development Files 346 3.52 MB < 0.01 %

Document Files 933 949.27 KB < 0.01 %

Top 20 File Types Sorted by Disk Space

File Type Files Data Data (%)

Debian Linux Package File 337098 412.14 GB 75.64 %

GZIP Compressed Archive File 98867 78.15 GB 14.34 %

LZMA2 Compressed File 17863 28.70 GB 5.27 %

BZIP Compressed Archive File 5384 20.73 GB 3.80 %

CD or DVD ISO Image 106 3.02 GB 0.55 %

Miscellaneous Files 2587 1.65 GB 0.30 %

Image File 10 320.00 MB 0.06 %

Debian Linux Source Control File 51108 91.58 MB 0.02 %

Syslinux COM32 Module File 160 17.64 MB < 0.01 %

Module File 1290 11.74 MB < 0.01 %

Extensible Firmware Interface File 16 6.00 MB < 0.01 %

Portable Network Graphic Image 88 5.51 MB < 0.01 %

Executable Program 5 4.57 MB < 0.01 %

Binary Data File 88 2.61 MB < 0.01 %

Configuration File 2458 1.72 MB < 0.01 %

Change List File 266 1.68 MB < 0.01 %

Change Log File 3 1.66 MB < 0.01 %

Text Document 920 945.79 KB < 0.01 %

Software Manifest File 77 177.27 KB < 0.01 %

Exchange Mail Message 30 62.79 KB < 0.01 %

Top 20 File Extensions Sorted by Disk Space

Extension Files Data Data (%)

DEB Files 331578 411.21 GB 75.47 %

GZ Files 98867 78.15 GB 14.34 %

XZ Files 17863 28.70 GB 5.27 %

BZ2 Files 5384 20.73 GB 3.80 %

ISO Files 106 3.02 GB 0.55 %

NOEXT Files 1587 1.47 GB 0.27 %

UDEB Files 5443 953.61 MB 0.17 %

IMG Files 10 320.00 MB 0.06 %

FILES Files 7 105.26 MB 0.02 %

DSC Files 51108 91.58 MB 0.02 %

DTB Files 976 27.54 MB < 0.01 %

C32 Files 160 17.64 MB < 0.01 %

13-1-ARMMP Files 6 15.50 MB < 0.01 %

MOD Files 1290 11.74 MB < 0.01 %

0-4-VEXPRESS Files 4 7.78 MB < 0.01 %

12-1-ARMMP Files 3 7.59 MB < 0.01 %

11-2-ARMMP Files 3 7.46 MB < 0.01 %

10-3-ARMMP Files 3 6.56 MB < 0.01 %

EFI Files 16 6.00 MB < 0.01 %

PNG Files 88 5.51 MB < 0.01 %
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Top 50 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 27812 518551 544.84 GB 100.00 %

/debian 27199 506037 513.62 GB 94.27 %

/debian/pool 24981 469780 498.26 GB 91.45 %

/debian/pool/main 24317 463093 470.91 GB 86.43 %

/debian/pool/main/g 1424 37172 39.07 GB 7.17 %

/debian/pool/main/l 604 15875 33.30 GB 6.11 %

/debian-security 606 12514 31.22 GB 5.73 %

/debian-security/pool 464 12218 31.19 GB 5.73 %

/debian-security/pool/updates 463 12218 31.19 GB 5.73 %

/debian-security/pool/updates/main 459 12217 31.19 GB 5.73 %

/debian/pool/main/q 221 8481 29.39 GB 5.39 %

/debian/pool/main/c 1093 21440 29.03 GB 5.33 %

/debian/pool/main/o 587 15232 28.51 GB 5.23 %

/debian/pool/main/p 2540 39598 26.48 GB 4.86 %

/debian/pool/main/k 454 12998 25.94 GB 4.76 %

/debian/pool/main/w 344 6817 24.48 GB 4.49 %

/debian/pool/non-free 402 4218 24.09 GB 4.42 %

/debian/pool/main/s 1316 25992 23.91 GB 4.39 %

/debian/pool/main/m 1039 20285 22.48 GB 4.13 %

/debian/pool/main/f 907 16376 21.03 GB 3.86 %

/debian/pool/main/t 990 14785 19.00 GB 3.49 %

/debian/pool/main/i 430 10710 17.40 GB 3.19 %

/debian/dists 2201 36088 15.19 GB 2.79 %

/debian/pool/main/libr 133 3979 14.93 GB 2.74 %

/debian/pool/main/libr/libreoffice 0 2073 14.61 GB 2.68 %

/debian/pool/main/a 787 15304 13.98 GB 2.57 %

/debian/pool/main/e 440 10303 12.94 GB 2.37 %

/debian/pool/main/d 791 14110 12.09 GB 2.22 %

/debian/pool/main/b 494 11515 12.06 GB 2.21 %

/debian/pool/main/n 657 10514 10.07 GB 1.85 %

/debian/pool/main/r 1332 18440 9.65 GB 1.77 %

/debian/pool/main/h 1084 30226 8.94 GB 1.64 %

/debian/pool/main/q/qt4-x11 0 918 8.43 GB 1.55 %

/debian/pool/main/l/linux 0 1886 8.39 GB 1.54 %

/debian/pool/main/l/linux-2.6 0 132 7.40 GB 1.36 %

/debian-security/pool/updates/main/l 13 994 6.73 GB 1.24 %

/debian/pool/non-free/n 16 818 6.61 GB 1.21 %

/debian/pool/main/v 276 5987 6.24 GB 1.15 %

/debian/pool/main/x 589 12135 5.99 GB 1.10 %

/debian/dists/sid 586 12916 5.96 GB 1.09 %

/debian/dists/sid/main 529 10447 5.95 GB 1.09 %

/debian/pool/main/c/ceph 0 265 5.74 GB 1.05 %

/debian/pool/main/w/webkitgtk 0 107 5.41 GB 0.99 %

/debian/pool/main/q/qtcreator 0 68 4.98 GB 0.91 %

/debian/pool/non-free/n/nvidia-cuda-to... 0 128 4.92 GB 0.90 %

/debian/pool/main/i/iceweasel 0 1991 4.91 GB 0.90 %

/debian-security/pool/updates/main/o 16 700 4.88 GB 0.89 %

/debian-security/pool/updates/main/i 18 1188 4.26 GB 0.78 %

/debian/pool/main/t/texlive-extra 0 79 4.09 GB 0.75 %

/debian/pool/main/i/icedove 0 93 4.05 GB 0.74 %
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Top 50 Files Sorted by File Size

File Name Modified File Size

/debian/pool/non-free/n/nvidia-cuda-...idia-cuda-toolkit_6.0.37.orig.tar.gz 08/Sep/2014 1.41 GB

/debian/pool/non-free/n/nvidia-cuda-...idia-cuda-toolkit_5.5.22.orig.tar.gz 22/Sep/2013 1.07 GB

/debian/pool/main/f/flightgear-data/...ghtgear-data_3.4.0+dfsg.orig.tar.bz2 18/Feb/2015 1.07 GB

/debian/pool/main/f/flightgear-data/flightgear-data_3.0.0.orig.tar.bz2 19/Feb/2014 1.00 GB

/debian/pool/main/n/ns3/ns3-doc_3.17+dfsg-1_all.deb 22/May/2013 0.99 GB

/debian/pool/main/n/nexuiz-data/nexuiz-data_2.5.2.orig.tar.gz 22/Oct/2009 967.02 MB

/debian/pool/main/t/texlive-extra/texlive-extra_2014.20141024.orig.tar.xz 24/Oct/2014 943.64 MB

/debian/pool/main/f/freefoam/freefoam-dev-doc_0.1.0+dfsg+1-3_all.deb 28/Sep/2014 866.67 MB

/debian/pool/main/w/webkit2gtk/libwe...k-4.0-37-dbg_2.6.2+dfsg1-3_amd64.deb 08/Dec/2014 793.60 MB

/debian/pool/main/w/webkit2gtk/libwe...tk-4.0-37-dbg_2.6.2+dfsg1-3_i386.deb 08/Dec/2014 783.34 MB

/debian/pool/main/w/webkit2gtk/libwe...k-4.0-37-dbg_2.6.2+dfsg1-3_arm64.deb 08/Dec/2014 772.64 MB

/debian/pool/main/w/webkit2gtk/libwe...4.0-37-dbg_2.6.2+dfsg1-3_ppc64el.deb 08/Dec/2014 771.50 MB

/debian/pool/main/libr/libreoffice/libreoffice-dbg_4.4.1~rc2-1_amd64.deb 23/Feb/2015 741.51 MB

/debian/pool/main/libr/libreoffice/libreoffice-dbg_4.4.1~rc1-1_amd64.deb 14/Feb/2015 741.35 MB

/debian/pool/main/libr/libreoffice/libreoffice-dbg_4.4.1~rc2-1_i386.deb 23/Feb/2015 719.72 MB

/debian/pool/main/libr/libreoffice/libreoffice-dbg_4.4.1~rc1-1_i386.deb 14/Feb/2015 719.59 MB

/debian/pool/main/t/texlive-extra/texlive-extra_2012.20120611.orig.tar.xz 11/Jun/2012 706.45 MB

/debian/pool/main/libr/libreoffice/libreoffice-dbg_4.3.3-2_amd64.deb 30/Nov/2014 703.56 MB

/debian/pool/main/libr/libreoffice/libreoffice-dbg_4.3.3-2_i386.deb 29/Nov/2014 681.21 MB

/debian/pool/main/libr/libreoffice/l...office-dbg_4.3.3-2~bpo70+2_amd64.deb 28/Dec/2014 668.54 MB

/debian/pool/main/r/redeclipse-data/redeclipse-data_1.4-3_all.deb 09/Aug/2014 624.55 MB

/debian/pool/non-free/r/redeclipse-d...edeclipse-data_1.4-2~bpo70+1_all.deb 14/Jan/2014 624.54 MB

/debian/pool/main/r/redeclipse-data/redeclipse-data_1.4.orig.tar.xz 23/Mar/2013 624.35 MB

/debian/pool/non-free/r/redeclipse-data/redeclipse-data_1.4.orig.tar.xz 23/Mar/2013 624.35 MB

/debian/pool/main/libr/libreoffice/l...eoffice-dbg_4.3.3-2~bpo70+2_i386.deb 28/Dec/2014 619.74 MB

/debian/pool/main/c/chromium-browser...dbg_37.0.2062.120-1~deb7u1_amd64.deb 28/Sep/2014 618.86 MB

/debian-security/pool/updates/main/c...dbg_37.0.2062.120-1~deb7u1_amd64.deb 28/Sep/2014 618.86 MB

/debian/pool/main/c/chromium-browser...-dbg_37.0.2062.120-1~deb7u1_i386.deb 28/Sep/2014 607.96 MB

/debian-security/pool/updates/main/c...-dbg_37.0.2062.120-1~deb7u1_i386.deb 28/Sep/2014 607.96 MB

/debian/pool/non-free/a/alien-arena-data/alien-arena-data_7.66.orig.tar.gz 06/Apr/2014 589.47 MB

/debian/pool/main/c/chromium-browser/chromium-dbg_40.0.2214.111-1_i386.deb 13/Feb/2015 583.87 MB

/debian/pool/main/c/chromium-browser...romium-dbg_40.0.2214.111-1_amd64.deb 13/Feb/2015 582.89 MB

/debian/pool/main/w/webkitgtk/libwebkit2gtk-3.0-25-dbg_2.4.8-1_amd64.deb 17/Jan/2015 572.12 MB

/debian/pool/main/w/webkitgtk/libwebkit2gtk-3.0-25-dbg_2.4.8-1_i386.deb 17/Jan/2015 563.53 MB

/debian/pool/contrib/s/sauerbraten/sauerbraten_0.0.20140302.orig.tar.gz 17/May/2014 554.89 MB

/debian/pool/main/f/flightgear-data/...-data-base_3.4.0+dfsg-0~exp1_all.deb 18/Feb/2015 552.58 MB

/debian/pool/main/w/webkitgtk/libwebkit2gtk-3.0-25-dbg_2.4.8-1_ppc64el.deb 22/Jan/2015 544.70 MB

/debian/pool/main/w/webkitgtk/libwebkit2gtk-3.0-25-dbg_2.4.8-1_arm64.deb 18/Jan/2015 544.09 MB

/debian/pool/main/0/0ad-data/0ad-data_0.0.17-1~bpo70+1_all.deb 29/Oct/2014 539.85 MB

/debian/pool/main/0/0ad-data/0ad-data_0.0.17-1_all.deb 14/Oct/2014 539.85 MB

/debian/pool/main/f/flightgear-data/flightgear-data-base_3.0.0-2_all.deb 08/Nov/2014 539.72 MB

/debian/pool/non-free/s/sauerbraten/sauerbraten_0.0.20140302-1_all.deb 17/May/2014 539.30 MB

/debian/pool/main/0/0ad-data/0ad-data_0.0.17.orig.tar.xz 14/Oct/2014 535.60 MB

/debian/pool/main/n/nexuiz-data/nexuiz-textures_2.5.2-6_all.deb 29/Jun/2011 496.44 MB

/debian/pool/main/n/nexuiz-data/nexuiz-textures_2.5.2-4_all.deb 01/Aug/2010 496.44 MB

/debian/pool/main/t/texlive-extra/texlive-extra_2009.orig.tar.gz 12/Nov/2009 482.98 MB

/debian/pool/non-free/a/alien-arena-data/alien-arena-data_7.66-2_all.deb 29/Jun/2014 477.00 MB

/debian/pool/main/l/linux-2.6/linux-...z-686-dbg_2.6.32-48squeeze6_i386.deb 14/May/2014 470.15 MB

/debian-security/pool/updates/main/l...z-686-dbg_2.6.32-48squeeze6_i386.deb 13/May/2014 470.15 MB

/debian/pool/main/l/linux-2.6/linux-...-686-dbg_2.6.32-48squeeze11_i386.deb 18/Feb/2015 470.13 MB
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